
Online Job Search Resources for 
Mature Workers 

1. AARP www.aarp.org has a Work and Career Center, a work training 
program for lower-income 55+ workers, and collaborates with national 
employers who are looking for older workers. It also has many articles on 
job search strategies. 

2. Encore Careers www.encore.org is more about career changes than it is 
finding a job if you are out of work. It's a good place to combine the two 
approaches. 

 

3. Retired Brains www.retiredbrains.com allows you to post a resume or 
search for full, part-time, or temporary jobs that are suitable for older 
workers. There is also job hunting and interviewing tips. 

4. Work Force 50 www.workforce50.com is similar to Retired Brains but with 
a more advanced job search engine, and a link to some real life career 
change stories. 

5. Retirement Jobs www.retirementjobs.com has job listings, resources and 
advice for 50+ workers. It also has a premium (pay) membership that is 
supposed to provide extra advice for job seekers. AARP links to Retirement 
Jobs content from its site. 

6. Dinosaur Exchange www.dinosaur-exchange.com is a site that tries 
to connect the expertise of senior level workers with companies that 
need that expertise, world-wide. 

 

7. Seniors for Hire www.seniors4hire.org is yet another site for 50+ job 
hunters to post a resume and search job listings. It also has a very 
comprehensive list of career resources for boomers and seniors. 

8. Employment Network for Retired Government Experts www.enrge.us/ 
focuses on helping retired government employees find jobs. 

9. Execunet and Gray Hair Management www.execunet.com and 
www.grayhairmanagement.com are networking and human resource sites 
that connect senior level management employees with businesses having 
needs in that area. Career coaching is also available. 

10. Ageless in America www.agelessinamerica.com is a resource for myths 
about older workers and what you can do to combat the myths. 



11.  WiserWorker www.wiserworker.com is a site for experienced workers to 
locate jobs by industry and by state. You can also fill out job applications 
directly on the site. 

12. Experience Factor Recruitment Solutions www.experiencefactor.com is 
a search firm that focuses on jobs for baby boomers, primarily in the 
Denver area, but they also offer free online training in Microsoft Office 
Applications, which is great if you need to update your computer skills. 

13. Jobs Over 50 www.jobsover50.com is a web-based employment 
service dedicated to the 50+ job applicant. This is for boomers and 
retirees. 

14. The Mature Worker www.azmatureworkers.com is a site sponsored by the 
state of Arizona to enhance access to employers who are certified as being 
friendly to the older worker. 

 

15. Quintessential Careers www.quintcareers.com/mature_jobseekers.html is 
a job site with many job hunting and career tools. 

16.  O'Net Online http://online.onetcenter.org is a great site to research 
occupations and to find language for your resume. 

17.   Job Zone http://www.labor.ny.gov/careerservices/CareerServicesIndex.shtm is 
a job site accessed through the Department of Labor that offers you content 
based on your interests and job seeking activities. It allows you to identify 
strengths, skills and talents 
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